ered better between these two cases.  In the implementation of the rest of all projects, drawing
up of an action plan with a new target after 2015 should be considered.

III-6.3 Project Evaluation
(1) Priority Project

The Financial Internal Rate of Return (FIRR) of the prioritized projects is comparatively low as
shown in Table III-43.  This is considered to happen because, the investment cost is large com-
pared to the expected gross return from the investment, in its nature the projects.  Incremental
O/M expenses further lower the profitability, such as the material power cost required for opera-
tion of the desalination plant.

Table III-43   FIRR of the Prioritized Projects
Without

water rate increase
After 10%

water rate increase Base Case
8.6% 14.7%

(2) Sensitivity Analysis

Following Table III-44 shows the relation between the conceivable risk factors of the projects and
their effects on the FIRR.

The Study for Improvement of Water Supply and Sanitation in Metro Cebu Water District
Chapter-III, Executive Summary

III-43

Table III-44   Sensitivity Analysis of the FIRR

Description
Without

water rate increase
After 10 %

water rate increase
Delay in completions of projects facilities -- 1 year 8.0 % 13.7 %
Delay in completions of projects facilities -- 2 years 7.2 % 12.2 %
Decrease in revenue due to competition with -- 1% decrease 7.9 % 14.1 %
Decrease in revenue due to competition with -- 2% decrease 7.2 % 13.5 %

(3) Prerequisite for the Implementation of Prioritized Projects

As it is indicated in the preceding analysis, financial feasibility of the prioritized projects assumes
that the water rate increase accompanies with their implementation.  Not only for securing the
loan financing capacity, the prioritized projects are not considered financially feasible unless a
sufficient increase in the water rate is made at an appropriate timing.

………

The Study for Improvement of Water Supply and Sanitation in Metro Cebu Water District
Chapter-IV, Executive Summary

IV-1

Chapter-IV
Basic Plan on Urban Sanitation